

SUBSCRIPTION ORDER FORM

Customer Name ("Customer"): Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

Service Effective Date ("Service Effective Date"): 6/1/2019

Billing Contact Name: Bruce Griffin

Billing Contact Email Address and Phone Number: bgriffin@clpccd.org / 925-485-5247

PO Required:

By executing this Subscription Order Form, Customer agrees to purchase a subscription and right to access the CampusLogic services indicated in the fee schedule below (collectively, the "Services") provided by CampusLogic, Inc. ("CampusLogic"), subject to payment of the subscription fees below.

1. **TERM**

- 1.1 <u>Term</u>. The Agreement shall be effective as of the date last signed below (the "Effective Date"). The Initial Term of Service for the Services shall commence on the Service Effective Date indicated above and will continue for the initial term period indicated below (the "Initial Term"). Notwithstanding, in the event this Subscription Order Form is signed by Customer after the Service Effective Date indicated above, the parties agree that the Service Effective Date shall be the first day of the month following the date of Customer's signature.
- 1.2 Renewals. Following the Initial Term, this Agreement will automatically renew for up to two (2) successive periods of twelve (12) months, at CampusLogic's then-current rates unless either party provides written notice to the other party at least sixty (60) days prior to the commencement of the applicable renewal term. CampusLogic shall provide Customer with current rates at least ninety (90) days prior to the commencement of the applicable renewal term.
- 1.3 <u>Termination</u>. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the CampusLogic Terms and Conditions, and in consideration for the pricing and fee discounts indicated below, Customer and CampusLogic agree that this Agreement may not be terminated by Customer for convenience or without cause prior to the end of the Initial Term.

2. FEES AND PAYMENT TERMS.

- 2.1 <u>Subscription Fees</u>. Customer hereby orders and subscribes to the Services indicated below and agrees to pay the following subscription fees.
- 2.2 <u>Invoice and Payment Terms</u>. All amounts payable hereunder shall be due annually in advance within thirty (30) days following receipt of invoice sent by CampusLogic to Customer. CampusLogic will invoice



Page

Customer following execution of this Order Form and annually thereafter. Except as may otherwise be set forth in the Agreement, all fees are non-refundable.

The fees quoted below expire 6/1/2019 unless this Subscription Order Form is signed prior to such date.



CampusLogic Services	Term	FCCC Fee	
INITIAL TERM: 36 MONTHS			
Service Period 1			
StudentForms For Chabot and Las Positas College	6/1/2019 - 5/31/2020	\$70,200	
AwardLetter For Chabot and Las Positas College	6/1/2019 - 5/31/2020	\$32,000	
CampusMetrics For Chabot and Las Positas College	6/1/2019 - 5/31/2020	\$14,100	
		\$116,300	
Service Period 2			
StudentForms For Chabot and Las Positas College	6/1/2020 - 5/31/2021	\$70,200	
AwardLetter For Chabot and Las Positas College	6/1/2020 - 5/31/2021	\$32,000	
CampusMetrics For Chabot and Las Positas College	6/1/2020 - 5/31/2021	\$14,100	
		\$116,300	
Service Period 3			
StudentForms For Chabot and Las Positas College	6/1/2021 - 5/31/2022	\$70,200	
AwardLetter For Chabot and Las Positas College	6/1/2021 - 5/31/2022	\$32,000	
CampusMetrics For Chabot and Las Positas College	6/1/2021 - 5/31/2022	\$14,100	
		\$116,300	
TOTAL DUE (Initial Term): \$348,900			

Implementation Fees	Fee	Discount	Net Price Due
One-time charge	\$10,000	0%	\$10,000



3. MISCELLANEOUS

3.1 The Services provided pursuant to this Subscription Order Form (the "Order Form") are governed by the CampusLogic Terms & Conditions, and the CampusLogic Service Level Agreement, each incorporated herein by reference and available at www.campuslogic.com/legal (collectively, the "Agreement"), and in accordance with the pricing discounts set forth in the CB-235-18 Administrative Services Agreement between the Foundation for California Community Colleges and CampusLogic (the "FCCC Agreement"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the CampusLogic Terms and Conditions. Any additional or conflicting terms added by Customer to this Order Form or any other purchase order, addendum, or other document, shall not form part of this Agreement unless expressly accepted in writing by CampusLogic.

3.2 In the event of a conflict between the Terms and Conditions and this Subscription Order Form, this Subscription Order Form shall control. This Agreement shall supersede and control over any prior agreements, proposals, or contracts relating to the Services.

By signing below the Customer and CampusLogic agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement. CUSTOMER AND CAMPUSLOGIC EXPRESSLY CONSENT AND AGREE THIS AGREEMENT MAY BE ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED. CUSTOMER AND CAMPUSLOGIC AGREE THE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES APPEARING ON THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE TREATED, FOR PURPOSES OF VALIDITY, ENFORCEABILITY AS WELL AS ADMISSIBILITY, THE SAME AS HAND-WRITTEN SIGNATURES.

AGREEDTO AND ACCEPTED:

CUSTOMER	CAMPUSLOGIC, INC
Sign:	Sign:
Print:	Print:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:
Address:	Address: 1340 S. Spectrum Blvd. Suite 200 Chandler, AZ 85286
Phone/Email:	Phone/Email: 602-643-1358 colleen.shannon@campuslogic.com

CampusLogic CEO: Gregg Scoresby Email: info@campuslogic.com

Phone: 602-643-1300